

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.02.13
12:36:53 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1014 OF 2025**

Shivsharan M. Talkari and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Anurag R. Saxena, Advocate for Petitioners.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 12TH FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that the Central Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Mumbai failed to apply ratio of the judgment of the Supreme Court in the case of Union of India and Ors. Vs. M.V. Mohanan Nair (2020) SCC 421 while denying the relief to the Petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 12/03/2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)