

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1014 OF 2025

**BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL**

Digitally signed by
BASAVRAJ GURAPPA
PATIL
Date: 2026.03.26
11:02:40 +0530

Shivsharan M. Talkari & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

The Union of India,
Secretary to the Govt. of India,
Ministry of Defence & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Anurag R. Saxena, Advocate for the Petitioners

Ms. Anjali N. Helekar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 5

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
SUMAN SHYAM, J.**

DATE : 25th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

Mr. Anurag R. Saxena, the learned counsel for the petitioners
to prepare a list of dates and short synopsis.

2. Post this matter on 15th April 2026.

[SUMAN SHYAM, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]